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Dated- l4thAugust 2019

To
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

ISO 9001 :2015
Cefiificate Registation No. 99 100 11745102

Dear SirAvladam,

Sub: un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter ended June 30,
2019.

Scrip Code- 517546

Ref: Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 20 1 5.

With reference to the subject cited above, we are here by informing that a Meeting of the Board of
Directors' of the company was held on today, the 14* August, 2019 at the registered office at Plot No:
3337, Mancheswar I.E. Bhubaneswar-751010 at2.30 P.M. and concluded atlf.05 P.M. to consider and

take on record the un-audited Financial Results of the company for the quarteiended 30e June, 2019

along with other routine business.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) 2015, we enclose the following:

a) Statement showing Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter

ended 30* June, 2019 and
b) Limited Review Report of the auditors on the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone &

Consolidated) for the quarter ended 30m June, 2019;

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking you.

Youqs Faithtully,
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Company Secretary
Encl: as above
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Plan{at Bhubaneswar

Plant at Vadodara

Plot No. 3337, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar -751010 & Plot No. 2, Zone-D,
Phase-A, Mancheswar lndustrial Estate, Bhubaneswar -751 01 0

Plot No. 1046,1047 & 1048, G.|.D.C. Estate, h/aghoda, Dist : Vadodara-39'1760, Gujrat
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ALFA TRANSFORMERS LIMITED
Regd. Office : 3337, Mancheswar Industrial Estate,

Bhubaneswar -751010.
CIN NO : L311020R1982PLC001151

E-mail : info@alfa.in Website: www.alfa.in

STATEMENT OF TINATIDITED FINANCIA! IESUI,TS FOR THEQUARTf,R ENDED SOTH JUNE.2019.

( { in Lokhs)

Quarter Ended Year Ended

30th June,

20t9
31st March,

2019
3(hh June,

2018
31st March,

20L9
(Unauditedl Audited {Unauditedl {Audited}
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a)

b)

a)

b)

c)

e)

fl

c)

from Operations

Other lncome

Total Income (a+bl

of Materials Consumed

in lnventories of Finished Goods Work-in-progress

Employee benefits expense

Finance Costs

Depreciation and Amortization expense

Expenses

Total

Items and Tax (1-2)

Expenses

Before Exceptional

Items

Profit/(toss) Before Tax (34)

Tax Expenses:

1) Current Tax

Income Tax earlier year

l(3) Deferred Tax Assets/(Liabilities) [Net]
I

lProfit/(Loss) for the period (5-5)

I 

Other Comprehensive !ncome

ll 1i1 ttems tnat will not be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be

reclassified to profit or loss

B (i) ltems that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be

reclassified to profit or loss

Total Comprehensive lncome for the year (7+g)

Earning per equity share (for continuning operation)

(i) Basic (-)

(2) Diluted

868.55

t0.42

!66t.14

23.28

t784.97

0.89

6472.14

42.40

878.97 t684.42 1785.80 5514.54

762.59

(8s.87)

72.44

29.00

31.38

t72.17

1234.86

110.31

89.79

52.21

34.14

256.06

1401.25

100.84

72.79

': s7.z!

28.94

184.50

5115.10

16r.70

3t2.97

rgt.72

t22.20

764.72

981.71 1777.37 t84''.73 5558.41

lto2.74l (92.9s) (se.e3) (t43.871

1102.741 (e2.es)

2.71

(se.e3) 1143.871

2.71

lro2.74l (e0.24) (se.s3) (141.16)

0.77 (0.26)

(toz.741 (89.471 (60.1e) (141.16)

(t.t2l (0.e8) (0.81) (1.s4)

NoteI
2l

Iheaboveunauditedresu|tsforthequarterended30thtu
ry the the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August t4, ZOtg.

activities of the company relates to only one segment i.e Electrical TranstorrG
trevious period's figures have been reclassified/regrouped/restated, wJrereveiiJnsidered necessary to confiilE-Il@
'epresented in the current period. - 
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Limited Review Report

To,
The Board of Directors
AIFA TRA.NSFORMERS LIMITED

we have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of M/s Alfa Transformers Limited {,Thecompany') for the quafter ended 30th June.2019 being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of
Regulaiion 33 of the sEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Reguiations, 2015. This statement is the
responsibility of the company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on
14rn Augusl, 20'19' This statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and ,'neasurement principles laid
down in Indian Accounting standards 34 ('ind AS 34'), prescribed under seciion 133 of the companres Act, 2013 read
with relevant rules issued there under and otner accounting principles generaily accepted in India. our responsibility is to
issue a repoft on the financial resulis based on our review . 

,l

vve conducted rerrierry of the statement in accordance with the standard of Rerriew Engagement (sRE) 2410, ,,Review of
lnterim Financial lnfantaticn Performed by tnclependent Aucitor cf the Efitity" issued by The Institute of chartered
Accountants of India This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderare assurance as to
wheiher the statement is free from material rrrisstatement. A revlerr is limiteci primarily tc inquir.ies of company personnel
and an analytical procedures applied to financial data thus provide less assurance tnan as audit. we have not performed
an audil anC accordingly, we do not express as audit opinion.

Based on our reviev'r conducted as above, nothing has come tc our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying statement of unaudited financiai resulis for the quaner enced 30ih June, ?0ig prepared In accordance
with the generally accepted accountinc standards specified anc] other recognised accounting praciices and policies has
not cisclosed the informatiorr required to be disciosed in term of Regijlation 33 cf the sEBl (Listing obligation and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, inciuding the manner in whicn it is ic be cjisclosed, orthat it contain anv
material misstatement.

For PAMS & Associates
Chartered Accountants
Finn Registration nunrber: 3I 60798

Partner .":,:,)t::X:l
Itjlember"ship Number: Ori7ZSS :

Flace: Bhubanesivar"
Date: 14/0812019
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CA Styajit Mishra'

Otfices crf Cuttqck,puri. Jodc cnd Fle*'*reli:i


